

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Date: 22-Feb-23

RFQ No. FEB23 - 007

PR No: 2023-02-003

Procuring Entity: DepEd, Division of Ozamiz City - MONTOL NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL - JHS  
 Purpose: PURCHASE OF OFFICE SUPPLIES JHS REGULAR MODE FUND

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	ABC		GEMMS ENTERPRISES		OZAMIZ KRISTAN EDUCATIONAL & GEN. MERCHANDISE		KEEDEE OFFICE SUPPLIES TRADING		CITI HARDWARE		JCF TECHNOLOGIES INC.		3 COLOURS OFFICE SUPPLIES DEPOT	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	10	gallon	ALCOHOL Ethyl, 1 Gallon	330.55	3,305.50	510.00	5,100.00	800.00	8,000.00	510.00	5,100.00	N/A	N/A	320.00	3,200.00	N/A	N/A
2	20	piece	SIGN PEN, Black, liquid or gel	22.20	444.00	25.00	500.00	26.00	520.00	25.00	500.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
3	10	pack	BATTERY, dry cell, size AA, Two (2) pieces per blister pack	20.49	204.90	20.00	200.00	50.00	500.00	25.00	250.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
4	5	pack	BATTERY, dry cell, size D, Two (2) pieces per blister pack	96.20	481.00	90.00	450.00	200.00	1,000.00	70.00	350.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
5	15	piece	BROOM, Soft (Walis Ting-ting)	136.24	2,043.60	120.00	1,800.00	100.00	1,500.00	110.00	1,650.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
6	10	piece	BROOM, Stick (Walis Ting-ting)	22.78	227.80	48.00	480.00	40.00	400.00	45.00	450.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
7	10	bottle	CLEANER, Toilet Bowl and Urinal, 900ml - 1000ml	41.60	416.00	90.00	900.00	160.00	1,600.00	45.00	450.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
8	5	pouch	DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 1kg	54.08	270.40	98.00	490.00	200.00	1,000.00	75.00	375.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
9	5	piece	DUST PAN, rigid non-breakable plastic	27.64	138.20	70.00	350.00	75.00	375.00	75.00	375.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
10	20	can	FLOOR WAX, paste type, red, 2kg	309.76	6,195.20	290.00	5,800.00	300.00	6,000.00	155.00	3,100.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
11	10	bottle	LIQUID HAND SOAP, 500ml	42.95	429.50	40.00	400.00	160.00	1,600.00	85.00	850.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
12	2	piece	MOPHANDLE, heavy duty	124.80	249.60	160.00	320.00	200.00	400.00	295.00	590.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
13	2	piece	MOPHEAD, made of rayon	122.51	245.02	260.00	520.00	200.00	400.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
14	50	box	FACE MASK, 3 ply, fifty (50) pieces per box	77.50	3,875.00	50.00	2,500.00	80.00	4,000.00	50.00	2,500.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
15	2	piece	PHILIPPINE NATIONAL FLAG	284.84	569.68	290.00	580.00	280.00	560.00	220.00	440.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
16	20	piece	LIGHT-EMITTING DIODE (LED) LIGHT BULB, 7 watts	75.61	1,512.20	180.00	3,600.00	295.00	5,900.00	80.00	1,600.00	93.00	1,860.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
17	20	piece	LIGHT-EMITTING DIODE (LED) LINEAR TUBE, 18 watts	205.82	4,116.40	380.00	7,600.00	490.00	9,800.00	400.00	8,000.00	300.00	6,000.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
18	15	jar	GLUE, all-purpose, 200 grams	70.72	1,060.80	58.00	870.00	55.00	825.00	54.00	810.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
19	15	roll	TAPE, electrical	19.45	291.75	30.00	450.00	47.00	705.00	15.00	225.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
20	15	roll	TAPE, masking, 24mm	61.88	928.20	80.00	1,200.00	50.00	750.00	22.00	330.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
21	15	roll	TAPE, masking, 48 mm	121.16	1,817.40	140.00	2,100.00	100.00	1,500.00	38.00	570.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
22	15	roll	TAPE, packaging, 48 mm	22.36	335.40	50.00	750.00	65.00	975.00	29.00	435.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
23	15	roll	TAPE, transparent, 24mm	11.18	167.70	40.00	600.00	35.00	525.00	27.00	405.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
24	15	roll	TAPE, transparent, 48 mm	22.57	338.55	55.00	825.00	65.00	975.00	29.00	435.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
25	25	piece	CORRECTION TAPE, 8 meters	11.53	288.25	25.00	625.00	42.00	1,050.00	24.00	600.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
26	1	box	ENVELOPE, Documentary, legal, 500 pieces per box	980.72	980.72	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
27	1	piece	PENCIL SHARPENER, manual, single cutter head	212.87	212.87	480.00	480.00	280.00	280.00	295.00	295.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
28	5	pack	CARTOLINA, assorted colors, 20pcs of asstd colors per pack	83.72	418.60	200.00	1,000.00	140.00	700.00	87.00	435.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
29	30	ream	PAPER, MULTIPURPOSE A4, 500 sheets per ream	137.74	4,132.20	210.00	6,300.00	230.00	6,900.00	195.00	5,850.00	N/A	N/A	188.00	5,640.00	N/A	N/A
30	10	ream	PAPER, MULTIPURPOSE LEGAL, 500 sheets per ream	158.91	1,589.10	260.00	2,600.00	260.00	2,600.00	230.00	2,300.00	N/A	N/A	215.00	2,150.00	N/A	N/A
31	25	book	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES	62.40	1,560.00	98.00	2,450.00	85.00	2,125.00	84.00	2,100.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
32	5	book	RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES	104.00	520.00	138.00	690.00	120.00	600.00	106.00	530.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
33	10	pack	TISSUE, INTERFOLDED PAPER TOWEL, 150 pulls per pack	33.80	338.00	48.00	480.00	78.00	780.00	60.00	600.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
34	30	piece	Certificate Holder, Plastic A4	42.00	1,260.00	50.00	1,500.00	48.00	1,440.00	43.00	1,290.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
35	30	piece	Folder Sliding, Colored Thick, A4	8.00	240.00	10.00	300.00	7.00	210.00	9.00	270.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
36	50	piece	Folder White, Legal	5.50	275.00	6.00	300.00	6.00	300.00	6.50	325.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
37	15	pack	Glitter Paper	78.00	1,170.00	68.00	1,020.00	80.00	1,200.00	78.00	1,170.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
38	5	unit	Glue Gun Heavy Duty Small	500.00	2,500.00	480.00	2,400.00	165.00	825.00	160.00	800.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
39	50	piece	Glue Stick (Small Diameter)	5.00	250.00	5.00	250.00	7.00	350.00	5.00	250.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
40	2	bottle	Ink for Brother Printer, Black	405.00	810.00	475.00	950.00	400.00	800.00	410.00	820.00	N/A	N/A	399.00	798.00	320.00	640.00
41	1	bottle	Ink for Brother Printer, Cyan	405.00	405.00	475.00	475.00	400.00	400.00	410.00	410.00	N/A	N/A	399.00	399.00	300.00	300.00
42	1	bottle	Ink for Brother Printer, Magenta	405.00	405.00	475.00	475.00	400.00	400.00	410.00	410.00	N/A	N/A	399.00	399.00	300.00	300.00
43	1	bottle	Ink for Brother Printer, Yellow	405.00	405.00	475.00	475.00	400.00	400.00	410.00	410.00	N/A	N/A	399.00	399.00	300.00	300.00
44	29	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Black	300.00	8,700.00	260.00	7,540.00	280.00	8,120.00	295.00	8,555.00	N/A	N/A	270.00	7,830.00	240.00	6,960.00
45	18	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Cyan	300.00	5,400.00	270.00	4,860.00	220.00	3,960.00	295.00	5,310.00	N/A	N/A	280.00	5,040.00	250.00	4,500.00
46	18	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Magenta	300.00	5,400.00	270.00	4,860.00	220.00	3,960.00	295.00	5,310.00	N/A	N/A	280.00	5,040.00	250.00	4,500.00
47	18	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Yellow	300.00	5,400.00	270.00	4,860.00	220.00	3,960.00	295.00	5,310.00	N/A	N/A	280.00	5,040.00	250.00	4,500.00

48	10	bottle	Liquid Bleach, 1 Gallon																	
49	10	bottle	Liquid Hand Soap, foaming min 225ml, anti-bacterial	150.00	1,500.00	158.00	1,580.00	190.00	1,900.00	160.00	1,600.00	85.00	850.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
50	1	unit	MEGA PHONE, Heavy Duty	131.00	1,310.00	160.00	1,600.00	160.00	1,600.00	160.00	1,600.00	85.00	850.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
51	20	piece	Paint Brush #2	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
52	20	piece	Paint Brush #4	40.00	800.00	42.00	840.00	90.00	1,800.00	40.00	800.00	46.00	920.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
53	2	gallon	Paint Enamel	100.00	2,000.00	98.00	1,960.00	140.00	2,800.00	95.00	1,900.00	103.00	2,060.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
54	2	gallon	Paint Latex	660.00	1,320.00	780.00	1,560.00	N/A	N/A	900.00	1,800.00	680.00	1,360.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
55	30	piece	Pencil No. 2	580.00	1,160.00	780.00	1,560.00	N/A	N/A	900.00	1,800.00	680.00	1,360.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
56	15	pack	Photocopyer Glossy 270gsm Rc A4 20 sheets Inkjet (KODAK)	7.00	210.00	10.00	300.00	14.00	420.00	6.00	180.00	694.00	1,388.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
57	20	pad	Pins (papakok)	250.00	3,750.00	290.00	4,350.00	190.00	2,850.00	110.00	1,650.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
58	40	piece	Plastic Envelope, Long	11.00	220.00	10.00	200.00	12.00	240.00	11.00	220.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
59	1	unit	PRINTER Eco Tank All-in-One Ink Tank (print,scan,copy). No wifi	8.00	320.00	10.00	400.00	12.00	480.00	13.00	520.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
60	1	box	PVC (PLASTIC COVER CLEAR) A4	9,500.00	9,500.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	14,800.00	14,800.00	10,250.00	10,250.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	11,000.00	11,000.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
61	3	roll	Ribbon, Cloth Satin 2"	700.00	700.00	980.00	980.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	700.00	700.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
62	2	roll	Ribbon, Cloth Satin 3"	280.00	840.00	280.00	840.00	365.00	1,095.00	260.00	780.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
63	2	roll	Ribbon, Cloth Satin 4"	350.00	700.00	320.00	640.00	410.00	820.00	300.00	600.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
64	100	piece	RJ 45 Connector	400.00	800.00	580.00	1,160.00	695.00	1,390.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
65	2	unit	Speaker Bluetooth, Portable with Microphone	5.00	550.00	8.00	800.00	15.00	1,500.00	10.00	1,000.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	5.00	500.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
66	30	pack	Specialty Paper, 90gsm, A4	7,000.00	14,000.00	6,580.00	13,160.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	7,000.00	14,000.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
67	10	pack	Sticker Paper Glossy A4 20 s/pack	25.00	750.00	50.00	1,500.00	28.00	840.00	25.00	750.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
68	3	unit	Television 42", Smart Flat TV Full HD, Branded	50.00	500.00	90.00	900.00	185.00	1,850.00	48.00	480.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
69	50	box	Thumbtacks	25,000.00	75,000.00	28,900.00	86,700.00	N/A	N/A	18,850.00	56,550.00	26,995.00	80,985.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
70	1	unit	Water Dispenser, Hot and Cold, Table Top, Branded	12.00	600.00	10.00	500.00	15.00	750.00	12.00	600.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
71	3	unit	Welding Machine, Portable, Inverter, 300A, Branded	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	N/A	N/A	4,600.00	4,600.00	5,095.00	5,095.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
72	5	unit	Welding Mask, Automatic	10,500.00	31,500.00	19,900.00	41,700.00	N/A	N/A	7,995.00	23,985.00	11,000.00	33,000.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
				500.00	2,500.00	800.00	4,000.00	N/A	N/A	1,400.00	7,000.00	1,300.00	6,500.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
					228,353.54		272,405.00		146,005.00		210,455.00		139,168.00		47,435.00					22,000.00

We hereby certify that on the 22nd day of FEBRUARY 2023 at 1:20PM, we opened the above bids with the prices listed above.

GENEVE CHRISTIAN D. PANG-AN  
BAC Member

JESSET D. CARTAJENAS  
BAC Member

FRANCIS LEO F. JUMAPIT  
BAC Member

SHIELA D. CARTAJENAS  
BAC Chairman

Upon deliberation of all bids submitted, the Bids and Awards Committee, agreed to award the purchase as follows:

1. **Items:** Item #1-12, #14-62, #64-72 Will be awarded to Keedee Office Supplies because they have the complete items with the lowest price and they will deliver the items for free. Item #12-13 are one item only. 210,455.00
- Remarks:** Lowest and Responsive Bid 210,455.00
- Item #63 will not yet be purchased because it's not available in all stores.
- Note: To be prepared in five copies.